

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7289 OF 2010

CHANDRASHEKAR & ORS.

..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

..RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9703 OF 2011

O R D E R

1. These appeals are directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Gulbarga in M.F.A. Nos.6007 and 6008 of 2004, dated 27.08.2008.

2. The appellants before us were the appellants before the High Court. They had filed the first appeal for enhancement of the compensation that was awarded by the reference Court.

3. The High Court by cryptic order had disposed of the first appeal filed by the appellants. In our

opinion, an order which does not contain any reason is no order in the eye of law. Therefore, we cannot sustain the order passed by the High Court.

4. Accordingly, we allow these appeals set aside the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court and remand the matter for fresh disposal in accordance with law after affording an opportunity of hearing to both the parties.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 02, 2015.

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7289/2010

CHANDRASHEKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9703/2011

Date : 02/12/2015 These appeals were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subhrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kr., Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand
disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)